TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paramount Citrus LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wonderful Citrus LLC
Street Address:	11444 West Olympic Blvd., 10th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1677803	AMERICAN GOLD
Registration Number:	0077328	BEAR BRAND
Serial Number:	86646218	BELT
Serial Number:	86646241	BELT
Registration Number:	0177083	
Registration Number:	0375506	BLUE GOOSE
Registration Number:	0703640	CAL FAME
Registration Number:	0369939	CAL FAME
Registration Number:	4733885	CANASTA
Registration Number:	0200808	DELIGHT
Registration Number:	0177558	GOLD BUCKLE
Serial Number:	86220438	GROVE OF GOODNESS
Serial Number:	86220448	GROVE OF GOODNESS
Registration Number:	2828177	HALO
Serial Number:	86004775	HALO
Serial Number:	85938886	HALOS
Serial Number:	85938902	HALOS
Registration Number:	4652033	HALOS BABIES
Registration Number:	4666226	HALOS BABIES
		TRADEMARK

900328558 **REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0862**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85939792	
Registration Number:	4487305	HEALDS PRIDE
Registration Number:	0614916	HIGHMOST
Serial Number:	86350387	IF YOU DON'T HAVE HALOS, THEY DON'T HAVE
Registration Number:	2810223	KASHU GOLD
Registration Number:	0579241	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	3456122	LONE STAR
Serial Number:	85921827	LONESTAR
Serial Number:	86122041	MERRY CITRUS
Registration Number:	0375336	PALOMAR
Registration Number:	3934863	PARAMOUNT CITRUS
Registration Number:	4732120	PURE GOODNESS
Serial Number:	86489079	PURE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	1155011	RIO QUEEN
Registration Number:	0836849	RIO SUN
Registration Number:	0202453	SEA GULL
Registration Number:	0226008	SILVER GATE
Registration Number:	0209837	SUNNYCAL
Registration Number:	4732117	SWEET SCARLETTS
Registration Number:	0404656	TEX-RIO
Serial Number:	86205931	THEY'RE THE SWEETEST, Y'ALL
Registration Number:	1667787	ULTIMATE
Serial Number:	86553549	ULTIMATE SWEET CALIFORNIA MANDARINS
Serial Number:	86592906	ULTIMATE SWEET CALIFORNIA RED GRAPFRUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109668810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-966-5726

Email: latunda.powell@roll.com

Correspondent Name: LaTunda Powell

Address Line 1:11444 West Olympic Blvd., 7th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTunda Powell
SIGNATURE:	/latunda powell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0863 source=DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Wonderful Citrus LLC#page1.tif source=DE-Amendment (Change of Name) - Wonderful Citrus LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0864



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARAMOUNT CITRUS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARAMOUNT CITRUS LLC" TO "WONDERFUL

CITRUS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2015, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4916986 8100

150858543

AUTHENT CATION: 2425722

DATE: 06-02-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0865

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:34 PM 06/01/2015 FILED 05:34 PM 06/01/2015 SRV 150858543 - 4916986 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Li	imited Liability Company:
Paramount C	itrus LLC
The Certification as follows:	cate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
1. The name	of the limited liability company is Wonderful Citrus LLC.
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the	day of June , A.D. 2015.
	By: Cay Cople
	By: Care O Person(s)

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0866